
2025-26 Wardensville Bull Test 

Breed

Test 

Id Bull Name Bull Reg # PEN Sire Sire BW AOD Dam Dam 

AN 1 Workman's Vindicate N40 21366657 9-10 Connealy Vindicate 0366 19986868 0.83 9 Polings Nichols Ideal E40 18866858

AN 2 Workman's Craftsman N31 21363960 9-10 Connealy Craftsman 20132505 0.97 8 Workman Antelope F31 19248037

AN 3 Workman's Craftsman N5 21363974 9-10 Connealy Craftsman 20132505 0.97 9 Workman Georgina E5 18865393

AN 4 Workman's Craftsman N43 21363973 9-10 Connealy Craftsman 20132505 0.97 9 Workman Buttercup E43 18865449

AN 5 Workman's Craftsman N179 21363962 9-10 Connealy Craftsman 20132505 0.97 8 Polings Prophet F179 19215888

AN 6 Workman's Craftsman N14 21363975 9-10 Connealy Craftsman 20132505 0.97 9 Oak Front BLACKMERE147 18857814

AN 7 Workman's Just Cause N350 21363544 9-10 KG Just Cause 19655926 0.87 11 Polings D P C350 18209068

AN 8 Workman's Just Cause N118 21363541 9-10 KG Just Cause 19655926 0.87 10 Polings D P D118 18544934

AN 9 Workman's Top Cut N54 21362016 9-10 SS Top Cut L66 20714861 0.59 7 Workman Copeland G54 19531634

AN 10 Workman's Top Cut N706 21362017 9-10 SS Top Cut L66 20714861 0.59 7 Workman Georgina G706 19531725

AN 11 Workman's Exclusive N70 21400110 9-10 Workman Exclusive L7 20752038 0.58 9 Workman Georgia E70 18865494

AN 12 Workman's Exclusive N603 21400109 9-10 Workman Exclusive L7 20752038 0.58 11 Yon Witch D603 18465950

AN 13 Woodside Farms Altnative M504 21360071 3-4 Baldridge Alternative E125 18837398 0.96 9 Fort Hill Elba M317 18895996

AN 14 Woodside Farms Altnative M507 21360072 3-4 Baldridge Alternative E125 18837398 0.96 8 Fort Hill Elba M718 19224437

AN 15 Woodside Farms Step Up M506 21360073 3-4 EZAR Step Up 9178 19430597 0.95 8 Fort Hill Forever Lady S308 19224438

AN 16 Woodside Farms Satisfton M510 21360074 3-4 Schaack Satisfaction 19682617 0.83 7 Woodside Farm Elba M319 19538758

AN 17 Woodside Farms Rainmaker M519 21360075 3-4 Glenfield Rainmaker 9030 20164960 0.72 10 Fort Hill Elba M156 18584126

AN 18 Fusion Resilient 2140 2503 21354612 7-8 Sitz Resilient 10208 19057457 0.98 5 Fusion Blackcap 1952 2140 20455293

AN 19 Fusion True Grit 1918 2501 21354611 7-8 Basin True Grit 1021 20072762 0.91 7 Fusion Blackcap 547 1918 19557575

AN 20 Fusion True Grit 2007 2507 21354610 7-8 Basin True Grit 1021 20072762 0.91 6 Fusion Pride 1225 2007 19868519

AN 22 CAD Alternative 519 21357731 5-6 Baldridge Alternative E125 18837398 0.96 10 C A D Kara 290 18850717

AN 23 CAD Veracious 509 509 21350489 5-6 HPCA Veracious 19699322 0.84 13 Spring Hill Tibbie 19 of HD 17572654

AN 24 CAD Veracious 517 21350482 5-6 HPCA Veracious 19699322 0.84 7 C A D Queen 276 19479959

AN 25 CAD Common Ground 516 21346438 5-6 Connealy Common Ground 19829219 0.81 7 C A D Karama 272 19482130

AN 26 CAD Tour Of Duty 518 21343397 5-6 CAD Tour of Duty 507 20088162 0.54 11 C A D Rita 282 of SH 82 18333741

AN 28 CAD Tour Of Duty 512 21343393 5-6 CAD Tour of Duty 507 20088162 0.54 6 CAD Kara 219 19796067

AN 29 CAD Bankroll Gambler 513 21343392 5-6 RIver Front Bankroll 7S5 20207947 0.56 9 C A D Blackcap Eby 213 of217 18851446

AN 30 CAD Bankroll 514 21343395 5-6 RIver Front Bankroll 7S5 20207947 0.56 8 C A D Blackcap 19180591

AN 32 Wagners Elevate 1930 571 21329469 3-4 S M C Elevate 20080009 0.83 7 Fusion Blackcap 401 1930 19557564

AN 33 Wagners Elevate 848 577 21329471 3-4 S M C Elevate 20080009 0.83 8 Fusion Blackcap 421 848 19282290

AN 34 Wagners Vision 320 583 21327135 3-4 Fusion Visionary 247 2105 20152020 0.68 3 Wagners Blackcap 854 320 20728516

AN 35 Wagners Vision 840 589 21328889 3-4 Fusion Visionary 247 2105 20152020 0.68 8 Fusion Blackcap 1015 840 19282288

AN 36 Snuffers Dynamic 911 509 21355086 3-4 B A R Dynamic 19923789 0.96 7 Snuffers Pride 1724 911 19510654

AN 37 Snuffers Dynamic 1331 507 21355083 3-4 B A R Dynamic 19923789 0.96 13 RS Game Plan S1 1331 17651363

AN 38 Snuffers True Grit 1803 511 21355085 3-4 Basin True Grit 1021 20072762 0.91 8 Snuffers Queen 1539 1803 19282564

AN 39 Snuffers True Grit 1810 513 21355084 3-4 Basin True Grit 1021 20072762 0.91 8 Snuffers Georgina 1506 1810 19282563

AN 40 DLF Enhanced Priority 2531 21348517 1-2 Sydgen Enhance 18170041 0.98 7 DLF Priority Lady 940 19539227

AN 41 DLF Elbas Patriarch 2533 21348519 1-2 Tehama Patriarch F028 18981191 0.97 8 DLF SafeGuard Elba 908 19224816

AN 42 DLF Ultimate Sirloin 2535 21348521 1-2 Top Sirloin CF 20116360 0.66 11 DLF Ultimate Brocky 737 18222441

AN 43 FV D10 Tiger Cat 523 21387662 9-10 FV D72 Tiger Cat 95 19538335 0.79 10 FV A44 Fox Beauty D10 18848891

AN 44 FV 73 Tiger Cat 525 21387666 9-10 FV D72 Tiger Cat 95 19538335 0.79 9 FV 12B 295 Mother 73 19107571

AN 45 FV 021 Tiger Cat 530 21387668 9-10 FV D72 Tiger Cat 95 19538335 0.79 6 FV X3 Earn Marion 021  19833380

AN 46 FV 70 Tiger Cat 520 21387665 9-10 FV D72 Tiger Cat 95 19538335 0.79 10 FV X61 098 Spice 70 19107567

AN 47 FV 019 Tiger Cat 521 21387667 9-10 FV D72 Tiger Cat 95 19538335 0.79 6 FV 85A Earn Evergreen 019 19833383

AN 48 FV E11 Tiger Cat 524 21387663 9-10 FV D72 Tiger Cat 95 19538335 0.79 9 Lemmon Rita E11 18742494

AN 49 FV G73 Knockout 532 21387664 9-10 FV 5E Knockout G16 19894346 0.78 7 FV 1Y 12B Georgiana G73 19802860
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AN 50 TOF Niagara RS 21336101 7-8 Cherry Crk Blue Collar G275 19800734 0.92 3 TOF Erica Pride 20728568

AN 51 TOF Blue Thunder 21336114 7-8 Cherry Crk Blue Collar G275 19800734 0.92 8 TOF Queen Edella 19191570

AN 52 TOF Boulder HD 21336108 7-8 TOF Powertool 20116363 0.68 10 TOF Miss Lady 18529072

AN 53 TOF Powertool CM 21336105 7-8 TOF Powertool 20116363 0.68 10 TOF Blue Lilly Lady 18529062

AN 54 TOF Bismarck PT 21336110 7-8 TOF Powertool 20116363 0.68 9 TOF Blackbird Proud 18867837

AN 55 TOF Thunder PT 21353021 7-8 TOF Powertool 20116363 0.68 10 JFO Thunder 1609 18449477

AN 56 TOF Bedrock 2U 21336104 7-8 E&B Rival 175 20128929 0.88 11 TOF Blackbird Elba 18204973

AN 57 TOF True Grit GK 21336102 7-8 Bear Mtn North Star 20474708 0.9 3 TOF Dixie May 2072560

AN 58 TOF High Road FT 21336080 7-8 Stellpflug Huffman Rise Above 20516965 0.94 7 TOF Blackbird Lilly 19803043

AN 59 TOF Stagecoach HD 21336107 7-8 Stellpflug Huffman Rise Above 20516965 0.94 10 TOF Miss Erica Jaunty 18529077

AN 60 TOF Benchmark Ex 21336092 7-8 KCF Bennett Expo K457 20626312 0.59 4 TOF Blackbird Becka 20422684

AN 61 TOF Wildcat TN 21336090 7-8 GAR Powercat 20665222 0.89 4 TOF Elbanna of Kinochtry 20422664

AN 62 OFF Gman N40 21369993 5-6 Offremedy G134 19513081 0.75 6 Oak Front Antelope 40 19729768

AN 63 OFF Outside N757 21369997 5-6 OFF outeide H27 19817930 0.61 9 Oak Front Copeland 757 18857845

AN 64 OFF Justified N508 21369995 5-6 Polings Justified H22 19830059 0.71 8 Oak Front Blackmere 508 19200794

AN 65 OFF Damain N203 21370936 5-6 Sitz Domain 12371 19974072 0.89 3 Oak Front Chimera 203 20840249

AN 66 OFF Domain N138 21371021 5-6 Sitz Domain 12371 19974072 0.89 8 Oak Front Copeland 138 19200791

AN 67 OFF Craftsman N538 21372298 5-6 Connealy Craftsman 20132505 0.97 8 Oak Front Chimera 538 19199119

AN 68 OFF Craftsman N68  21372299 5-6 Ellingson Prolific 20136857 0.96 8 Oak Front Enchantrss 68 19199009

AN 69 OFF Craftsman N705 21372304 5-6 Connealy Craftsman 20132505 0.97 11 Oak Front Copeland 705 18206941

AN 70 OFF Craftsman N382 21371986 5-6 Connealy Craftsman 20132505 0.97 4 Oak Front Chimera 382 20534980

AN 71 OFF Craftsman N098 21372276 5-6 Connealy Craftsman 20132505 0.97 7 0AK Front Chimera 1098 19645430

AN 72 OFF Craftsman N160 21372218 5-6 Connealy Craftsman 20132505 0.97 6 Oak Front Chimera 160 19729773

AN 73 OFF Commerce n212 21371991 5-6 Connealy Commerce 20132642 0.96 4 Oak Front Blackmere 212 20543186

AN 74 OFF Landmark N139 21369994 5-6 A A R Landmark J153 20158951 0.64 7 Oak Front Lucy 139 19513072

AN 75 OFF Armstrong N380 21372244 5-6 S Armstrong 20143639 0.94 6 Oak Front Chimere 380 19729790

AN 76 OFF Armstrong N98 21372249 5-6 S Armstrong 20143639 0.94 8 Oak Front Buttercup 98 19199124

AN 77 OFF Armstrong N462 21372178 5-6 S Armstrong 20143639 0.94 4 Oak Front Antelope 462 21356326

AN 78 OFF Who That N031 21375246 5-6 SITZ Who's That 9652 20306898 0.58 5 OAK FRONT Enchantress 1031 20112194

AN 79 OFF Who That N509 21375247 5-6 SITZ Who's That 9652 20306898 0.58 7 Oak Front Copeland 509 19513044

AN 80 OFF Who That N594 21375248 5-6 SITZ Logo 6912 20408965 0.57 12 Oak Front Zara 594 17898619

AN 81 OFF Logo N758 21369998 5-6 SITZ Logo 6912 20408965 0.57 8 Oak Front Buttercup 758 19200808

AN 82 OFF Rapport N708 21372107 5-6 BCC Rapport 20858408 0.83 8 Oak Front Zara 708 19200803

AN 83 OFF Rapport N511 21372022 5-6 BCC Rapport 20858408 0.83 5 OAK FRONT Buttercup 511 20112141

AN 84 River Front Expansion 5224 21445512 3-4 Circle J RFCC Expansion 8CP2 21045712 0.55 9 C J Georgina 7156 19045832

AN 85 River Front Progressive 5512 21445516 3-4 River Front Progressive 134 20864906 0.52 5 River Front 1164 21404256

AN 86 River Front C Plus 5255 21445515 3-4 HR Confidence Plus 0083 20285008 0.62 9 River Front 716 OF 5A9 19043106

AN 87 River Front Justified 5269 21445517 3-4 OFF Justified L599 20747373 0.58 13 Sinclair Lady 3RD5 6X6 17508030

AN 88 River Front C Plus 5217 21445514 3-4 HR Confidence Plus 0083 20285008 0.62 9 CJ Fannie 738 18935781

AN 89 River Front Expansion 5213 21445518 3-4 CSFCC  Expansion 1805 21045712 0.55 8 River Front 8WC3 OF 6H4 19797046

AN 90 River Front Remedy 8CP1 5250 21445510 3-4 OFF Remedy G134 20747374 0.59 8 River Front Georgina 8CP1 19797051

AN 91 River Front Remedy 3F13 5282 21445511 3-4 OFF Remedy L73 20747374 0.59 10 River Front 6X4 OF 3F12 18680420

AN 92 SF Southern Charm N548 21399745 7-8 HA Southern Charm H694 19874974 0.59 4 SF Duchess K246 20742129

AN 93 SF Justified N537 21399747 7-8 Connealy Justified 90L 20132377 0.68 12 SFE Georgina B422 18005582

AN 94 SF Justified N540 21401226 7-8 Connealy Justified 90L 20132377 0.68 6 SFJ Erica H021 20068945

AN 95 SF Justified N541 21401225 7-8 Connealy Justified 90L 20132377 0.68 7 SG Blackbird G941 19790986

AN 96 SF Justified N542 21401227 7-8 Connealy Justified 90L 20132377 0.68 9 SF Patricia E719 18874108

AN 97 SF Justified N550 21401228 7-8 Connealy Justified 90L 20132377 0.68 7 SF Queen Mother H082 20068962

AN 98 SFJ Clarity N505 21399736 7-8 Connealy Clarity 557P 687N 20383898 0.52 5 SFJ Erica 2100 20742186

AN 99 SFJ Clarity N507 21399737 7-8 Connealy Clarity 557P 687N 20383898 0.52 3 SFJ Rita L360 20945100

AN 100 SFJ Clarity N508 21399738 7-8 Connealy Clarity 557P 687N 20383898 0.52 3 SF Queen Mother 501JL304 20945089

Triple O Farm 

Kinsey's Oak Front 

Farm 

River Front Cattle 

Company & Circle 

J Angus 

Stalnaker Farm



AN 101 SFJ Clarity N510 21399739 7-8 Connealy Clarity 557P 687N 20383898 0.52 6 SF Patricia K201 20742110

AN 102 SFJ Clarity N513 21399740 7-8 Connealy Clarity 557P 687N 20383898 0.52 9 SFE Miss Commando E731 18870974

AN 103 SFJ Clarity N516 21399741 7-8 Connealy Clarity 557P 687N 20383898 0.52 9 SF Miss Resource E732 18870975

AN 104 SFJ Clarity N517 21399742 7-8 Connealy Clarity 557P 687N 20383898 0.52 9 SF Miss Resource E728 18928133

AN 105 SFJ Clarity N526 21399743 7-8 Connealy Clarity 557P 687N 20383898 0.52 5 SG Georgina E713 20742186

AN 106 SFJ Clarity N528 21399744 7-8 Connealy Clarity 557P 687N 20383898 0.52 4 SF Blackbird K296 21396070

AN 107 SF Kindred N555 21399746 7-8 K A Kindred 20446645 0.91 8 SF Blackbird F804 19247504

AN 109 WVU Effective 131J 504N 21448410 1-2 McD Effective 789 18952013 0.91 5 WVU Eleanor 5157 610D 131J 20626219

AN 110 WVU Effective 033H 510N 21448421 1-2 McD Effective 789 18952013 0.91 6 WVU Cameron 933 033H 20333777

AN 112 WVU Resilient 820F 508N 21435786 1-2 Sitz Resilient 10208 19057457 0.98 8 WVU Audra 502C 820F 19321055

HP 201 Slayton 524 Newton P44674309 1-2 BIRDWELL VANGUARD 5022 9337  P44021997 0.85 6 SLAYTON 006 MILLIE OF 730 4386  P44173286

HP 202 Slayton 532 Network P44674786 1-2 CMF 1720 GOLD RUSH 569G ET P44108010 0.91 4 SLAYTON 216 KIBBEN 9337 P44358342

HP 203 Slayton Nabor 512 P44677360 1-2 KCF BENNETT BEDROCK H642 P44250089 0.78 4 SLAYTN 208 PROVIDENCE 9337/F14 P44358325

HP 204 Slayton 526 Newton P44674310 1-2 KCF BENNETT BEDROCK H642 P44250089 0.78 3 SLAYTON 326 NETTIE OF 918/9337 P44458411

HP 205 Slayton 513 Newton P44674293 1-2 SLAYTON KURUK 203 P44358316 0.68 7 SLAYTON 940 PUJA OF 740 4386 P44174600

HP 206 Slayton 542 Nantucket P44674334 1-2 KCF BENNETT H315 L153 P44472464 0.55 3 SLAYTON 327 JULIET 642/105 P44458421

HP 207 Slayton 544 Neighbor P44674336 1-2 KCF BENNETT H315 L153 P44472464 0.55 3 SLAYTON 307NETTIE OF 830/MERIT P44458408

HP 208 DLF King Dorado 2506 P44665029 1-2 Churchill Kingdom 128 J ET P44267937 0.87 6 DLF Miss Dorado 922 P44203022

HP 209 DLF Exciting Test 2511 P44665046 1-2 DLF Embracing Test 156 P44381874 0.58 4 DLF Exciting Linda 153 P44381841

HP 210 DLF Nasdaq Test 2510 P44665043 1-2 DLF Embracing Test 156 P44381874 0.58 14 DLF Miss Enhancer 358 P43318703

HP 211 WVU Walnut Wallace 501N P44685185 1-2 /S MANDATE 66589 ET P43834732 0.94 8 WVU PROSPECTITA 505C 807F P43883406

HP 212 WVU Beechurst Bankroll 507N P44684966 1-2 /S MANDATE 66589 ET P43834732 0.94 6 WVU BEVERLY 191 008H P44135303

HP 213 WVU Mariachi Mustang 509N P44685226 1-2 /S MANDATE 66589 ET P43834732 0.94 7 WVU BEVERLY 621D 915G P44004084

HP 214 WVU Stewartstown Stud 513N P44685025 1-2 /S MANDATE 66589 ET P43834732 0.94 11 WVU BROOKE 305A 513C P43566728

HP 215 WVU West Run Romeo 517N P44685041 1-2 /S MANDATE 66589 ET P43834732 0.94 9 WVU MISS WESTIN 511C 713E P43779963

HP 216 WVU Mr. Monongalia 519N P44685220 1-2 /S MANDATE 66589 ET P43834732 0.94 8 WVU LAUREL 501C 819F P43896411

HP 217 WVU Patterson Pete 531N P44684974 1-2 EFBEEF A250 TESTED F225 P43894683 0.79 5 WVU PROSPECTITA F225 923G P44233173

HP 218 WVU Suncrest Shiloh 533N P44684975 1-2 EFBEEF A250 TESTED F225 P43894683 0.79 5 WVU PROSPECTITA F225 813F P44231837

HP 304 WVU Mountaineer Maverick 535N P44685229 1-2 EFBEEF A250 TESTED F225 P43894683 0.79 7 WVU PROSPECTITA 615D 923G P44004083

HP 305 WVU Davis Desperado 505N P44685918 1-2 RST 5051 SMALL TOWN KID 9023 P44039432 0.84 4 WVU PROSPECTITA 823F 208K P44353469

HP 306 WVU Evansdale Excalibur 515N P44684967 1-2 RST 5051 SMALL TOWN KID 9023 P44039432 0.84 6 WVU PROSPECTITA 717E 010H P44135348

CH 301 MCF Dominus 105P M1014107 1-2 FC HCR DOMINUS 2112 PLD M972044 0.58 5 MCF MS ICON 081 P F1311056

CH 302 MCF Dominus 195P M1014353 1-2 FC HCR DOMINUS 2112 PLD M972044 0.58 5 MCF MS ICON 1221 P F1311060

CH 303 MCF Governor 155P M1014348 1-2 LT GOVERNOR 1560 PLD M963060 0.9 11 PZC TIANA 5097 ET EF1204087

SM 401 Teter 5741N 4574478 9-10   TJ AMBASSADOR 204F 3459640 0.7 9   TETER MYRTLE 741E 3291670

SM 402 Teter 5018N 4574417 9-10  W/C BANK NOTE 6152F 3499525 0.75 6 TETER MANDY 018H 3875371

SM 403 Teter 5512N 4574460 9-10  W/C BANK NOTE 6152F 3499525 0.75 11 TETER 512C A342 OLIE 3202142

SM 404 Teter 5249N 4574446 9-10  W/C BANK NOTE 6152F 3499525 0.75 4 TETER LILLY 249K 4159316

SM 405 Teter 5028N 4574421 9-10 WBF APOLLO L059 4240682 0.5 13 TETER GILIA 028H 3873879

SM 406 Teter 5117N 4574434 9-10 SCHOOLEY LONGSHOT 302L 4256880 0.55 5 TETER DONNA 117J 4047475

SM 407 Teter 5150N 4574436 9-10 SCHOOLEY LONGSHOT 302L 4256880 0.55 5 TETER MAGNOLIA 150J 4047620

SM 408 Teter 5121N 4574435 9-10 SCHOOLEY LONGSHOT 302L 4256880 0.55 5 TETER ELM 121J 4047468

SM 409 Teter 5941N 4574487 9-10 SAS TROUBADOR L42 4265209 0.48 7 TETER JANE 941G 3701913

SM 410 Teter 5666N 4574470 9-10 CONNEALY CRAFTSMAN 4047781 0.92 10 TETER BOBBIE 666D 4569718
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SM 411 Classic Steel N320 4582637 3-4   W/C BANKROLL 811D 3187005 0.92 14  CLASSIC MS BUILT RIGHT 2633765

SM 412 Classic Tonto N153 4582641 3-4   HOOK`S EAGLE 6E 3253742 0.96 6 CLASSIC PAISLEY H153 4578660

SM 413 Classic Sir N29 4582630 3-4 COLD SPRING FARM RED MAN 3927142 0.3 10 STO MS FANCY TOP 602D 3138696

SM 414 Classic Toby N436 4582632 3-4 LLW CARD COMPASS 086K 4129863 0.52 9 CLASSIC FLATLINER 3265063

SM 415 Classic Victor N85 4582638 3-4 WHF 198H K876 4320322 0.47 7 CLASSIC MS APPLEJACK G85 4162383

SMAN 416 Classic Stronghold N66 4589624 3-4 W/C LOCK DOWN 206Z 2658496 0.94 9 STF MISS EC66  3276060

SMAN 417 Classic Uprising N50A 4589621 3-4 W/C DOUBLE DOWN 5014E 3336150 0.84 13 CHEROKEE UPTOWN LADY A05 3768987

SMAN 418 Classic Double Play N302 4589626 3-4 WHF/JS/CCS DOUBLE UP G365 3658592 0.89 7 CLASSIC LITA G02 3695553

SMAN 419 Classic Dave N137 4589622 3-4 CLASSIC CASANOVA K322 4092408 0.41 9 SPRING HILL GEORGINA 137 4264475

SMAN 421 Classic Webster N19 4589629 3-4 CLASSIC HONDO L172 4265393 0.3 13 PARADISE BELLE 336 3939589
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